1 11.01.21 en / 335A
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Identification of overvoltage, undervoltage and phase failure
•	 With asymmetry identification as an option
•	 Mains fault diagnostics with a number of LEDs
•	 Setting values for overvoltage and undervoltage can be set
	 separately
•	 Large Setting Ranges 0.9 ... 1.3 U

	 on trip, overvoltage output energized
	 on trip
Ordering example for variants
IL 9077	 .12	 /_ _ _	 3/N AC 400/230 V	 50 / 60 Hz	 0.1 ... 20 s
							       Time delay
							       Nominal frequency
							       Nominal voltage
							       Variant, if required
							       Contacts
							       Type
IL 9077.12   3/N AC 400 / 230 V   0.1 ... 20 s
Article number:	 0045788
•	 Output:	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage U
N
:	 3/N AC 400/230 V
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Variable time delay 	 0.1 ... 20 s
•	 Width:	 35 mm
SL 9077.12   3/N AC 400 / 230 V   0.1 ... 20 s
Article number:	 0054758
•	 Output:			   2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage U
N
:		  3/N AC 400/230 V
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Variable time delay 		  0.1 ... 20 s
•	 Width:			   35 mm
Degree of protection:	 Housing:	 IP 40	 IEC/EN 60529
	 Terminals:	 IP 20	 IEC/EN 60529
Housing:	 Highly non-flammable thermoplastic
	 with V0 behaviour according to
	 UL subject 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm,
	 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz	 IEC/EN 60068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60068-1
Wire connection:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
	 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece	 IEC/EN 60999-1
Fixing torque:	 0.8 Nm
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60715
Weight
IL 9077:	 110 g
SL 9077:	 137 g
IP 9077:	 210 g
SP 9077:	 259 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IL 9077:	 35 x 90 x 59 mm
SL 9077:	 35 x 90 x 98 mm
IP 9077:	 70 x 90 x 59 mm
SP 9077:	 70 x 90 x 98 mm
Technical Data
Variants
Standard Types
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356